Factory Parts Catalog

oo ] oo
©0 000 00

{1 O

[T I P == | -}

C D) C D

AN

SO IO

Product No. PLCF489CCE |PLCF489CCF
38157593H30S5 | 38157593H30S6

Series PRO GALLERY |PRO GALLERY

Color stainless stainless

Market North America | North America

Wiring Diagram 318045330 318045330

Owner's Guide 318200754 318200754

Installation Instructions | 318201755 318201755

Service Data Sheet 318047205 318047205

Timer Guide 318200181 318200181

40-INCH FREE-
] Electrolux STANDING DUAL FUEL
RANGE
Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America
P.O. BOX 212378 Model No.
AUGUSTA, GA 30917 PLCF489C
Publication No.
5995456729
05/12/20
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)
377

Copyright © 2005 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




PLCF489C

Publication No: 5995456729

BACKGUARD

AR
W

LAOOBG81593-3

12/05



PLCF489C

BACKGUARD

Publication No: 5995456729

POS. NO
1
12A#
14#
15
15A
16
18
18A
19
19
19A
20#
24#
28A
29
32A
48
69
99
100

#

P

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318086900
318183000
318044824
318161902
318161903
318193103
318190604
318190605
318192906
318192921
318181800
318010102
316005602
316080600
318017800
318099205
318181204
5303323134
5303304544
5303325982

318111501
318163602
08016432
5303211311
5303300265

A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)

>r>>r>r>rrr>>rr"' >>>>>>>>>

> > >
0w w

W WWWWWWWwWWwWw ' 0o wWwwowww

DESCRIPTION

Shield, backguard
Thermostat, oven

Light, indicator, 250v, (2)
Bracket, end cap, RH
Bracket, end cap, LH
Panel, switch mtg

End Cap, RH

End Cap, LH

Panel, control

Panel, control

Glass, control panel
Clock/Timer, EOC, ERC3
Switch, rocker, black
Shaft, push button, black, (11), clock/timer/EOC
Knob, clock, black, (11)
Knob, thermostat
Bracket, thermostat
Screw, 8-32 x 0.188
Spacer, end cap mtg.
Nut, Keps, 10-32

Relay, convection, oven light, (1)
Cleaner, stainless steel

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)

12/05



PLCF489C

Publication No: 5995456729

BURNER

LAOOBR81593-3

12/05



PLCF489C

BURNER

Publication No: 5995456729

POS. NO

2 #
2A#
2B#
3 #

0 N ol
H H H

10A#
10B#
13
14#
15
35
62
72
4 #
75
76 #
T6A#
77
T7A
77B
19#
85

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318177200
318087040
318087001
5303935042
318232607
318167715
318167716
318167706
318167713
318079001
318148001
318148002
318148000
318054507
318122700
318149202
318146301
318160203
5303323141
318148700
318148800
318167801
318167800
318112010
318112000
318180900
318167712
318175302

318186800
5303211311

A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)

>>rrrrr>r>r>r>r>>r>rr>r>r>>r>r>>>r>>>>>>>>
0 00 00 00 U 00 DU 00U 00U 00O 00O O 0O 00O U IO O 0O 00 U O 00U 00 0 0 0 0

> >

lov)

DESCRIPTION

Manifold Pipe

Valve, top burner, 13000 BTU

Valve, top burner, 5000 BTU

Valve, top burner, 2-position, 9100 BTU
Wiring Harness, wiigntr switch

Tube, burner

Tube, burner

Tube, burner

Tube, burner

Module, spark

Burner, top, 9100 BTU, medium LF & LR
Burner, top, 13000 BTU, large RF
Burner, top, 5000 BTU, small RR
Connector, manifold tube

Regulator, pressure

Bracket, regulator

Bushing

Cover, spark module

Screw, valve mtg, 1/4-20 x 5/16
Ignitor, top burner

Clip, electrode

Tube, mixing, medium & large

Tube, mixing, small

Bracket, burner mtg, medium & large
Bracket, burner mtg, small

Bracket, burner tube

Tube, burner

Shim, burner support

LP Conversion Kit
Screw, 8 x 0.500

12/05



PLCF489C

Publication No: 5995456729

BODY

LA00B81596-1K

12/05



PLCF489C Publication No: 5995456729
BODY
Model Index: A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 318066415 A B Panel, main back
2 318173611 A B Conduit, air
3 318066134 A B Panel, bodyside, black, RH
3A 318066135 A B Panel, bodyside, black, LH
4 318073714 A B Panel, subtop
5 318175503 A B Screw, leveling
6 318025304 A B Rack, oven
6A 318219500 A B Rack, broiler pan
6B 318119700 A B Rack, shelf, small oven
8 318133000 A B Panel, heat shield, small oven
8A 318071900 A B Panel, small oven, bottom
9 5303317977 A B Pan, broiler
10 5303317976 A B Insert, broiler pan
124# 318089913 A B Switch, light
12A# 5301314211 A B Switch, oven light, sm door frame
14 318224000 A B Receptacle, oven light
15 5303013071 A B Bulb/Lamp, light
16 3201911 A B Cover, oven light, glass
17 5304400195 A B Retainer, light cover
17A 5303205904 A B Clip, lamp cover, retainer
25 318179113 A B Shield, bottom
27 5303284616 A B Clip, thermo bulb mtg
30 318023921 A B Bracket, main top
36 318182111 A B Support, flue conduit
3T# 316217002 A B Probe, oven temp
41 5303310526 A B Cover, hinge cutout
54 318222400 A B Housing, oven light
54A 5303271606 A B Housing, oven light
57 318055701 A B Panel, small oven back
58A 318285017 A B Insulation, oven wrapper
58B 318285018 A B Insulation, oven back
58E 318285005 A B Insulation, wrapper, small oven
58F 318285006 A B Insulation, back, small oven
59 318072544 A B Tube, oven vent
59A 318072550 A B Tube, oven vent, LH
62 5303935061 A B Terminal Block Kit
62* 5303323139 A B Screw, 10-24 x 0.906
62* 5303323144 A B Nut, 10-32
63 318264200 A B Plate, grounding strap
66 # 318255600 A B Element, broil, 2750W
66A# 318255700 A B Element, broil, small oven
67 # 318255000 A B Element, bake, 3000W
67A 318255200 A B Element, bake, small oven
68 5304403015 A B Support, hanger, (2), broil element
71 5303310515 A B Panel, wiring cover, rear
74 318147420 A B Bumper, base
76 318056006 A B Frame, oven, front
77 318144211 A B Bracket, slide
80 5303320846 A B Plate, oven mtg
# Functional Parts 7 12/05

* Non-lllustrated Parts



PLCF489C

Publication No: 5995456729

BODY

LA00B81596-1K

12/05



PLCF489C

BODY

Publication No: 5995456729

POS. NO
81
83
83A
84
84A
84B
86
87
88
89
89*
100
102
104
107
107*
108
109
111
112#
125#
127
128
129
137
139
140
141#
142
161#
170
177
191
192
219#
260
261
262
263
272

R

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318192400
318089617
318089200
5303326184
5303326185
318055902
5303310524
318111800
5303311160
318095954
318120711
318182011
318111901
318182212
318219401
5304415832
318073002
5303311203
316136600
318112701
5303311202
318317100
5303311163
5303311164
318090300
318042900
318071300
318005201
318123901
318255500
5304405241
318053810
318322800
316117101
318003600
318055500

08014183

08011954
316136500
318249400

318235300
5303051099
5305151612
5303211311
5303307980

A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)

>>>rrr>rrr>>r>r>rrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>r>rr>r>r>r>r>>>>>>>>>
00 00 00 00U 00 00O 00O 00O U0 00 00O OO 00O 00U 00 OO 00O 0O OO 00 0O U 00O 00U OO O O 0O 00 U 0O U 00 OO 0 0 0 0 0

>>> > >
000 W w ™

DESCRIPTION

Spring, oven

Liner, oven assy

Liner, small oven

Gusset, RH rear

Gusset, LH rear

Gusset, rear

Receptacle, hinge

Plate, cord set mtg

Rod, latch

Motor, latch assy, w/brkt & switch
Switch

flue conduit inf.

Channel, oven support, black
Adapter, flue

Cover, fan

Screw, 8-18 x 0.406

Blower, fan

Blade, fan

Nut, fan retainer

Relay

Motor, convection

Adapter Assembly, vent tube, w/converter
Bushing

Spring

Latch, door

Bracket, filler

Plate, insul retainer

Switch, thermal cutout
Deflector

Element, convection, 2500 W
Anti-tip bracket

Gasket, vent

Angle, rear plenum, (2)

Grill, searing

Thermostat, safety

Bracket, gusset support
Pan, broiler, small oven
Channel, oven support, front
Washer, flat

Tube, protector

Connector assy., w/3 lugs, & instructions
Nut, hex, 10-32

Nut, 10-24

Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (4)

12/05



Publication No: 5995456729 PLCF489C

MAIN TOP

\\ LAOOCT81593-1A

12/05 10



PLCF489C

MAIN TOP

Publication No: 5995456729

POS. NO

3
16
16
19
19A
198
20
20A
22
22A
22B
31
43
45
46
55
136
136A

*
*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318171401
318159601
318159604
318168114
318168124
318168104
318226900
318227100
316213500
318076420
318076400
318053901
318099100
318146211
318077002
318096700
318180301
318181101

318163602
08016432

5303211311

A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)

DESCRIPTION

Support

Maintop, glass

Maintop, glass

Pan, burner, black, medium
Pan, burner, black, large
Pan, burner, black, small
Grate, black, (4)

Grate, black, center

Cap, 9.5K burner, black
Cap, burner, black, large RF
Cap, burner, black, small RR
Gasket, burner pan

Knob, control, black, (5)
Bushing, black

Box, burner

Spacer, center grate
Bracket, box

Bracket

>rrr>>>>>>>>>r>> "' >
00000 WWWWPWWEWE®EWEWEEE®E ' ©

Cleaner, stainless steel
Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

> > >
W W W

11

12/05



Publication No: 5995456729 PLCF489C

SMALL DOOR/DRAWER

LAOOD81593-1A

12/05 12



PLCF489C

SMALL DOOR/DRAWER

Publication No: 5995456729

POS. NO
1
2A
2A*
3

4

4
4A
4A
5
13
13A
29
30
39
39A
60
61
63
63A
65
69
124
136
193A

* %k *

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
3202108
318048221
318229000
318171401
318158220
318158221
318009318
318009321
318014511
318259503
318259502
318141800
318285016
318039803
318039802
5304400794
318107700
318024508
318024509
318090220
318053110
316105501
318180301
5303321106

318163602
08016432
5303211311
5303300265

A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)

>rr>>rr>r>rr>rr>r>rr>>>r"' >"' >>>>>

> x> >
[veiveRivelpvs)

DWW WWWWWWWWWwwWwowwow ' W' 0wwwm

DESCRIPTION

Drawer, utility

Liner, inner door, small oven
Baffle, small door

Support

Panel, drawer

Panel, drawer

Panel, oven door, stainless, smalll
Panel, oven door, stainless, small
Spacer, door handle

Glide, warmer, inner RH

Glide, warmer, inner LH

Spacer, hinge pin, upper/lower
Insulation, oven door

Handle, drawer, stainless steel
Handle, door, small oven

Screw, handle mtg, 10-32 x 3/4
Toeplate

Hinge, door, lwr small oven, lower
Hinge, door, upr small oven
Strike, door

Seal, small oven door

Glide, warmer drawer, outer/RH & LH, (2)
Bracket, box

Plug, button

Cleaner, stainless steel

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)

13

12/05



PLCF489C

Publication No: 5995456729

OVEN DOOR

LAOOD81596-2B

14

12/05



PLCF489C

OVEN DOOR

Publication No: 5995456729

POS. NO
6

7
7A
9
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
22
23
23*
29
31
39
54
60

N

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318057020
318285050
318285096
318156911
318253002
318187922
318187927
318172904
318041603
318042102
318293501
5303310511
318024721
3201899
318147412
5303310536
318039801
5303300265
5304400794

316221001
318163602
08016432
5303211311
5303307980

A PLCF489C (PLCF489CCE)
B PLCF489C (PLCF489CCF)

>>>>> >

O W00 WWoWWoWowWowWoww ' 0wwww

>r>>>>>>>>>>>"

> > >
0w ww

DESCRIPTION

Shield, insulation, door

Insulation, oven door

Insulation, oven door

Door, inner

Gasket, oven door seal

Stainless Panel, oven door, w/glass & nmplt
Stainless Panel, oven door, w/glass & nmplt
Support, wire

Panel, glass, inner oven door

Spacer, glass

Gasket, door glass seal

Bar, glass retainer

Hinge, lower door, (2)

Washer, flat

Bumper, base

Latch, oven door

Handle, door, stainless steel, oven

Screw, 8-18 X 1/2, (2)

Screw, handle mtg, 10-32 x 3/4

Label, anti-tip

Cleaner, stainless steel

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (4)

15

12/05



PLCF489C

5995456729

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

Y AdY 0£250081¢%

Y1ld3nd 30
0roHdd30 d0LdNYd3IN|
HJLIMS HOLYT d00d

00Y¥31N0Z] ONJOH 30 OLY1SOWHIL

1Y ISOWYIHL N3N0 1431

N FIALG] 3. "dW3L

[

30 0LIN3d12

ONHCH

11IN3413 N3AC

11

=3 0S1 02 [s] 407100 30 5091003 / 3003 407103
mwmm mmw mﬁ m TNZY/YrNYdYN / 3n18/30NYH0-T18/40
S=1c 502 a7 7 OONY18/0893N / 3LIHA/XOV 18 -M/8
TITT 5CT 81 5 VIIOIA/II0IA A
Tess 051 g1 S AVIO/ A4 -AD VS0d/>N1d ~>id
lcee 051 Ell v InNzv/3na -8 ONJHOW/NMOHE -u8
me mmw ww m 0TV SVAY/MOTI3A A YrdovN, IONVED -0
5o REN &1 : 0roy/03d - 0ONYI8/3LIHN N
=N O0OW Yaaa 13 JQ3A/NTZO -9 OdOIN/>0Y T8 g
3ONYO] 3000 030153W0008103 T3 130 0INTIW

INJINYW Y1943N3 ¥ 3103N00S30
SOSTAY

0X'v/ 093
OLN3W3T3/INTFW3T3 *

R Gl LINN ONIOIAY3S 340438 4304 LOINNDJSIQ
IR A Q= 4 m VA LN v-A [RIM ONTNEH
0¥014N935 30 014 1S0WY3L S=A 2 OINIIWINIINGW T30 53NdS3I0 010FHHOD Y153 OUINIIWYNOIONNATT 15 InDI 483N
_ 5
LULSONEIHL AL3HVS BOZD%%L D%DN Mgozzumzomzdm 8 00431M0Z 1 L] 0S0491713d A 010FH0INT OLNIIWYNOIINNS NN ¥¥SNYD 303Nd INYuEWYTY 30 03 ‘ST T0HLNOD
NI 8 N3N0 1137 ozxozamm mm»mummr M 507 30 OLNIIWINIINYIA 13 8yZ 11934 dvd d9103N0DS30 30 S3INY S3dgWy ¥ 50T S000L 313n0113
I o OSTA
-8 CIEIL v-18 v- 8 004311071 ONHOH 30 “ONIOIAYIS ¥3L4Y NOJL¥HId0 H3d0Hd A41H3A 'NOTLIYH3d0 SNOHIINYG ONY ¥3d0HdWI 3550
00H31N0Z] ONNOH 30 D0YEY T0 0.NIWIT3 OLYLSOWY3L 30 HOLNGY3LN ] NYD H0:d3 ONTY [ STOHINOD ON1OIAY3S N3HM NOJLI3NNOISIO OL ¥0ldd S3IM 1Y 138Y1
INIWIT3 11098 NIAO 1431 MS 1Y1SOWH3HL N3AO 1431 NOTIND
"SINHOB 30 OdlL OWSIW 13 A HOOI0FW 30 A 38Wy Ty 30 OdiL OWSIW T3
¥9Z1711N 30 0[(8¥SIIIN S3°SINY08 5071 H9ZyTdWI3 30 019¥53IIN ¥I5 30 05¥d NI
TYION
51 568 59 "035N0 38 15NW STUNIWEIL I18¥dvdW0d ONY 3999
wmﬁ_mwwm mmmwx 30 zm 00431N0Z 1 Iouzmozxm m%oo(DEzwgmo wabﬁg%%m;_ || ONY JdAL F1M 3I9¥HYdWOD AHYSSIOIN SIW00TB STYNTWHIL 40 INIWIOYTdTd 413301 A43S
W YdWI . "JION
- © of  ¥OIOINNDD — > < E
ER - e 5-n/8 5 s ERE] TN
QNN H0OWTIIN3A 30 "INI/ MG Ny f P > < E
Ny ON(1000 - .
= 3 001ON3IN 30 40183NS
ST TO N © 0INa0N 30 OHaYND 00IONIONT 30 H0a¥W3IN0
00141N034 500 0a¥¥LSOW ONN ZN7 30 YOLdNYH3LN] Q408 TINCON H3LINIT H3ILINDT HINHNG dOL
034103 OML 'NHOHS INO HOLIKS LHO1T N3AO o1 o
4 g o1->g Aw
— f —
W e > < =
IN ]
oN L-N/X8 810 > < o
01Ny ¥1¥INd 30 " IN) 313 6N [
HOLIKS 00O 0LnY AV
S-X8
| | £-xg
N
iy mm o
S->a d
T == |
s>E| 313 51 NEVZNEN d 5->8
JSREL] 1 on 7 7 - =
cn Y Y 7 7 5-0 °y 5@
_ L) OM3SAL .
mzmﬁwuﬁz/m\uma S g 04LN3) HOLdNUHIINI 0ININITI/INFNTT3 *
HOLINS ¥¥3d FHINTD 0535YHL
Y | HOLO NO1133ANOT 04IN30_0IN3H3I 13
! ] . g ININIT3 BY FHINTD
Sn -
93Q  ¢F3 c3 13 L3063 63 73
_%_lAv 93 s S-Md _ MW\\\
eI o 5—id - v & 7
¥153nd - M 7 m m m of |57/ YNL¥Y3dN3L 30 YONOS |
A - -
aNNOYO A Lol v Lol v ol 2 3004d N LYIdNIL = o B
3 8 W P o c->8 7 7 P
001NOY13373 ONHOH 30 T104INGD olle N o 00431N0Z1 00431N0Z1 JINTYS
I04INO3 NIAQ JINOH103T3 VY 0435wyl unm m% ommmﬁfunwum% 30 unm m% ozuwmmouﬂzwmw
_ _— HIENY
50 RV 033dSynve30 ELECRLUIL Y3 1431 INO¥4 1437 INO¥4 1HOTY
OLN3WIT3/INIWITT *
c-9 I ON o
0011431 011N2Y10 30 HOLNHYIINI g
¥INGIE L1NJH1D ToweaHL © O vhS 2 e
- B
VLH3Nd 30 0r0¥H3I 30 CINI 7 7
HOLINS HOLYT ¥00Q . HYNI1D03 30 YHONY 1d
S id [ 11N3H10 dO01HA00D

16

12/05



